
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4122
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014
DELEGATION OF POWERS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the misuse of delegation of power by the Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute, a maintained institution of University of Delhi for suspension/termination of non-teaching gazetted/non-gazetted staff during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the action taken so far against the errant officials in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) and (b) This information is being collected and shall be laid on the table of the House.
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